Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2012 2:32 PM
To: Christine M. Garcia

Cc: Shelley A. McClellan

Subject: BL-12-00002 Stillwell

BL-12-00002 Stillwell

Community Development Services has issued final approval for the above Boundary Line
Adjustment Application. Please review this submission via the hyperlink above or through
the established link under the attachments tab in EDEN for finalization.

Thank You,

Jetfrey A. Watson

Planner Il

Kittitas County Public Works/Community Development Services
411 North Ruby

Ellensl)urg WA 08926

jelf.-watson@cokittitas.wa.us

509-935-8274




KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682

July 26, 2012

Ken Stillwell
11616 28" Ave. E
Tacoma, WA 98445

RE: Stillwell Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-12-00002

Map Number 19-20-21000-0002 Parcel Number 548634

Map Number 19-20-21000-0021 Parcel Number 798634
Dear Mr. Stillwell,
Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed boundary line adjustment and hereby grants
final approval to the referenced application. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note the
following items involved in completing the process:

1. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works Memo for additional information.

2. Final packet has been submitted to the Assessor’s Office on June 29, 2012 to finalize the boundary line adjustment.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our office at 509-933-8274.

Sincerely,

Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

CC via E-Mail to: Chuck Cruse cruseandassoc@kvalley.com

John Backstrom john@spnw.com
BL-12-00012 Roberto Master File @ \\arda\Teams\CDS\Projects\BLAs\BL 2012\BL-12-00012 Roberto

COMMUNITY PLANNING ® BUILDING INSPECTION ¢ PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ¢ PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT ® FIRE INVESTIGATION
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PARCEL A OF THAT CERTAIN SURVEY RECORDED JUNE
5, 2012 IN BOOK 38 OF SURVEYS, PAGE /%, UNDER
AUDITOR'S FILE ND. 20120605_.%J:! , RECORDS OF
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PCRTION OF
THE MORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE
20 EAST, WM., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE
OF WASHINGTON.

PARCEL B
PARCEL' B OF THAT CERTAIN ‘;UDVEY RE"OQDED JUNE
GE

5, 2012 IN BOOK 38 OF SURVEYS
AUDITOR'S F

o
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Y, WASHINGTON, &
'HE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE
20 EAST, WM, IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE
OF WASHINGTON

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE
Filea for record this 5TH day of JUNE,

2012, o1 _* . in Book 38 af Sureey

poge(s)_t_ o __ot the request of Cruse & Assocoles
.

JERALD V. PETTIT BY: s\ (S04 a2 o

KITTITAS COUNTY AUDITOR

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

This mop correctly represents o survey mode by
me or under my direction in conformance with the
requirements of the Survey Recording Act at the
request of KEN STILLWELL & JOHN BACKS
In MAY of ZNZ

TN
Choudes 4, Cinee )
CHARLES A. CRUSE, JR '
Professional Land Surveyor n
License No. 18078

f-g-12
DATE

-

CRUSE & ASSOCIATES

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
217 East Fourth Street P.0. Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) 962-8242

STILLWELL/BACKSTROM PROP.




-

8 ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

STILLWELL/BACKSTROM BLA DESCRIPTIONS
7/2/12

Backstrom New Description

The Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 19 North, Range 20
East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

AND Parcel B of that certain survey recorded June 5, 2012 in Book 38 of Surveys, page 19,
under Auditor’s File No. 201206050011, Records of Kittitas County, Washington; being a portion
of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 19 North, Range 20
East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

EXCEPT Parcel A of that certain survey recorded June 5, 2012 in Book 38 of Surveys, page 19,
under Auditor’s File No. 201206050011, Records of Kittitas County, Washington; being a portion
of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 19 North, Range 20
East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington.

Stillwell New Description

The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21,
Township 19 North, Range 20 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

AND Parcel A of that certain survey recorded June 5, 2012 in Book 38 of Surveys, page 19,
under Auditor’s File No. 201206050011, Records of Kittitas County, Washington; being a portion
of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 19 North, Range 20
East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

EXCEPT Parcel B of that certain survey recorded June 5, 2012 in Book 38 of Surveys, page 19,
under Auditor’s File No. 201206050011, Records of Kittitas County, Washington; being a portion
of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 19 North, Range 20
East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington.

¢, LS 18078 <
<&
G STE?‘Q)

217 E.FOURTH * P.O. BOX 959 - ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 ° (509) 962-8242



Building Partnerships — Building Communities

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682

March 14, 2012

Ken Stillwell
11616 28™ Ave. E
Tacoma, WA 98445

John Backstrom
4105 Airport Way S.
Seattle, WA 98108

Chuck Cruse
P.O. Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926

RE: Stillwell Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-12-00002

Map Number 19-20-21000-0002  Parcel Number

Map Number 19-20-21000-0021  Parcel Number

Dear Mr. Stillwell, Mr. Bacstrom and Mr. Cruse,

548634
798634

Community Development Services is in receipt of the above referenced application. The application has been deemed
complete and preliminary approval is hereby granted. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note
the following items must be completed prior to final approval of the boundary line adjustment and must be submitted to our

offices for review:

1. Final acreage of both parcels needs to be included with new legal descriptions provided.

2. Full year’s taxes need to be paid for all tax parcel numbers per requirement of the Kittitas County Treasurer’s

Office.

3. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works comment memos for information regarding additional

requirements.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (509) 962-7637.

Sincerely,

Dan Valoff
Staff Planner

COMMUNITY PLANNING ® BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT ® FIRE INVESTIGATION



KITTITAS COUNTY
=\\ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

KITTITAS COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dan Valoff, CDS (A }u\>
FROM: Christina Wollman, Planner 1%
DATE: March 14, 2012

SUBJECT: Stillwell BL-12-00002

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment and finds that it
meets current Kittitas County Road Standards.

Our department recommends final approval with the following conditions:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

e. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Page 1 of 1

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663
G:\Eng\Development\BLA and SEG\BLA\Stillwell BL-12-00002\BLA FINAL.doc



KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 M. Ruby 8, Sulte 2, Ellonsburg, WA 98826

COSERCO KITTITAS. WAUS
Office (509) 962-7506
Fax (5093 962-7682

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT RECEIVED|
(Adjustment of lot lines resulting in no new lots, as defined by KCC 16.08.055) I 25 00

NOTE: If this Boundary Line Adjustment is between multiple property owners, seek legal adx*ifmnm S COUNTY
conveyance of property. This form does not legally convey property. - CDS

Please type or print clearly in ink. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Pursuant to KCC 15A.03.040, a complete
application is determined within 28 days of receipt of the application submittal packet and fee. The following items

must be attached to the application packet.

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

Note: a separate application must be filed for gach boundary line adjustment request.

1 Unified Site Plan of existing ot lines and proposed lot lines with distances of all existing structures, access points,
well heads and septic drainfields,

8 Signatures of all property owners,

QO  Narrative projeet description (include as attachment): Please include at minitmum the following information in your
deseription: deseribe project size, location, waler supply, sewage dispesal and all gualitative features of the
praposal; include every clement of the proposal in the description,

U For preliminary approval, please submit o sketch containing the following elements.

1. Identify the boundary of the segregation:
4. The boundary Hnes and dimensions
b, Sub-Parcel identification (i.e. Parcels A, B, CorLots 1, 2, 3, ete.)
Show all existing buildings, well heads and draio Gields and indicate their distances from the original exterior
property lines AND from the proposed property lines. If you have a copy of an original survey, plesse attach.
A pew survey will not be needed until preliminary approval has been granted.
3. Provide lepal deseriptions for each proposed tax parcel and identify by letter or number use on the map.
Example: Parcel
4. A~ The North 75 feet of the West 400 feet of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest
guarter of Section 02; Township 20 North; Range 16 East; W.M.; Except the West 30 feet thereof for roads.
& Fordi nal approval {not required for initial application): Legal descriptions of the proposed lots, or a recorded survey.

sk

APPLICATION FEES:
$225.00  Kittitas County Community Development Services (KRCCDS)
$90.00  Kititas County Department of Public Works
$65.00  Kittitas County Fire Marshal
$125.00 Kiititas County Public Health Department Environmental Health
$505.00  Total fees due for this application (One check made payable to KCCDS)

F oRr @1&% Usk ’()?ﬂ,"i‘”

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDNG BUSPECTION * PLAN KEVIEW * ADMINISTRATION « PERMIC SERVICES * CODE EXFORCEMENT « PIRE INVESTIGATION

Form Last Revisep: 1-24-2011
Page 1 of 3
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OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS

An original survey of the current lot lines. (Please do not submit a new survey of the proposed adjusted or new

parcels wntil after pretiminary approval bas been lssued.)
Assessor COMPAS Infonmation sbout the pareels.

Name, malling address and day phone of land owaee(s) of record:
Landawner(s) vienaturels) required on application form

Wame :k% éjﬁ%ﬁ%g oy {l f fgﬁ‘{;‘éﬁ%f@”ﬁ
Mailing Address: P @ggg&mwﬁgiﬁ : :

City/State/Z1P: ThCOMAA AW s
Day Tiros Phone: C > ;7) é/y//i% 3«'77«:777/
Email Address: /ﬂ A RODOC %/7 \4‘“5) ézﬂ,?ﬂ/l. Lo

Name, mailing address and day phone of authorized agent, if different from landowner of record:
Ham ansthorized agent s indicated, then the fmzimmrﬁff agent’s signatare is requived for application submittal.

Agent Name: (hare ?g’j AL L

Mailing Address: Po.Bx 4 %;T“ﬁ?

City/State/21P; z%ﬁwé %&W @isf%“‘é; ) w A

Diay Thow Phone; 9 é&i@ = g@# ﬁés“@m

Fmail Address: _penseondassoc@ VAL %m;g L Cowa

Name, mailing address and day phene of othor contact person
I different than land owner or authorized agent,

Name: \/S'Dl‘\v\ QCLL)CS"VOW\

Mailing Address: “loS AN )00("' UJ‘*[ S

City/State/ZIP: S catTic UJ/I' 0[8‘ of

Day Time Phone: 206 TSt - /814 _/206"?/0' o473 €

Fanail Address: \’30\1\ A® b f AW, ComA
Street address of property:
Address: (o igﬁ} ‘iwéﬁi,,& L)

City/State/ZIP: _Ellensbura, WA 48426

Legal dmﬂ fon of gm;wﬂy {attach additional sheets as necessary);
ParT ot NEYy Seer 21, T 14N, B 20 WA

Property size: /0 & #0 (acres)

o .
Land Use Information: Zening: ﬁﬁl& W@i o Eomp Plao Land Use {}ﬁﬁi&mmim}zwgﬂg 2Pl
Page 203



8. Existing and Proposed Lot Information

Original Parcel Number(s) & Acreage New Acreage
{1 pareel number pee line) {Suarvey Yol s Pg }
19-20-21000 =002 = 44,00 Z4p. 0D
|4-28 -21000 - 002 = |1D.c0 4. 00
APPLICANT I8 *.Z_M/OWMF,R ____ PURCHASER B LESSEE __OTHER
AUTHORIZATION
9. Application is hercby made for permit(s) to authorize the activities described herein, | certify that 1 am familiar

with the information contained in this application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such
information is true, complete, and accurate. | further certify that I possess the authority to undertake the
proposed activities. 1 hereby grant to the agencies to which this application is made, the right to enter the
above-described location to inspect the proposed and or completed work.

NOTICE: Kittitas County does not guarantec a buildable site, legal access, available water or septic arcas, for
parcel receiving approval for a Boundary Line Adjustment.

All correspondence and notices will be transnitted to the Land Owner of Record and copies sent to the guthorized

ggent or centact person, as Jica

Signature of Authorized Agent: Signature of Land Owner of Record

(REQL IRED if indicated on application) (Required for appli

f a‘ (v'

(date) 1 -5~ 12~

Tax Status: 90/ )‘ I)CLLA “r’b By: OL F)W\ Date: /7.42@ _../MQ—’

LL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES REVIEW
{ ) This BLA mecm the requirements of Kittitas County Code (Ch. 16.08.055).

Deed Recording Vol Page Date **Survey Required: Yes  No <
Cad#: =~ - Parcel Creation Date: e

—

Last Split Date;
Preliminary Approval Date: 3 _[ i4 “sz‘ B2
Final Approval Date: ; i 0

Page 3 of 3



181,848.17 sq.ft.
417 ocres

S89°37°58"E
7 17314

/ S00'15'06"W

NB9'37'58™W

|

1058.64

lo— 45.00
N10"00'00"W
670 $89°37'58"E
165.00°

7.608.17 sq.ft.
017 acres




KITTITAS COUNTY PERMIT CENTER

411 N. RUBY STREET, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 RECEIPT NO.: 00013369
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
(509) 962-7506 (509) 962-7698 (509) 962-7523
Account name: 025084 Date: 1/25/2012
Applicant: STILLWELL, KENNETH R ETUX
Type: check # 19788
Permit Number Fee Description Amount
BL-12-00002 BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT MAJOR 225.00
BL-12-00002 BLA MAJOR FM FEE 65.00
BL-12-00002 PUBLIC WORKS BLA 90.00
BL-12-00002 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BLA 125.00

Total: 505.00
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